## TOWN OF ROCKLAND

1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road De Pere, WI 54115

Dennis Cashman, Chairman Phone: 920-336-7814 Julie Koenig, Clerk

Phone: 920-336-2814 Fax: 920-336-5565

## TOWN OF ROCKLAND BROWN COUNTY, WISCONSIN NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

*NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN* of a public hearing to be held on Monday, May 1, 2017, at 7:00 p.m. at the Rockland Town Hall, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, Wisconsin, to receive public input, concern, and comment regarding:

Ordinance #2017-04 which amends the Rockland Zoning Map as follows:

- 1) Rezone Lot 2 of Certified Survey Map, dated 3-17-2017 ("Exhibit A"), received from Up Down Dilly Dally, LLC, Owners, Parcel R-247, 3.68-Acres in size, CTH ZZ, De Pere, Wisconsin, Agricultural Non-Participating Working Lands Initiative (NPWLI), to Estate Residential 2-Acre District (ER-2), and
- 2) Rezone Lot 3 of Certified Survey Map, dated 3-17-2017 ("Exhibit A"), received from Up Down Dilly Dally, LLC, Owners, Parcel R-247, 3.68-Acres in size, CTH ZZ, De Pere, Wisconsin, Agricultural Non-Participating Working Lands Initiative (NPWLI), to Estate Residential 2-Acre District (ER-2), and
- 3) Rezone Lot 4 of Certified Survey Map, dated 3-17-2017 ("Exhibit A"), received from Up Down Dilly Dally, LLC, Owners, Parcel R-247, 3.68-Acres in size, CTH ZZ, De Pere, Wisconsin, Agricultural Non-Participating Working Lands Initiative (NPWLI), to Estate Residential 2-Acre District (ER-2)

Please note that you may request a copy of Ordinance #2017-04 and a copy of the Certified Survey Map ("Exhibit A") from Clerk Koenig at (920) 336-2814 or at jkoenig@townofrockland.org. You also are welcome to present testimony regarding the above request in person at the hearing or in writing by submitting such written testimony prior to such hearing to: Town of Rockland, Attn: Clerk Koenig, 1712 Bob-Bea-Jan Road, De Pere, WI 54115 or to jkoenig@townofrockland.org.

Julie Koenig, Clerk